

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO.280 OF 2007

RAJESH KHANNA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL AGRI.COOP MAKT.FED.OF INDIA LTD

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for stay and office report]

Date: 10/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K.JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K.Thakur, Adv.for
Mr. Sekhar Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr.A.K.Thakur, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of the respondent and seeks time to file reply.

Four weeks are granted to file the counter affidavit and two weeks thereafter to file rejoinder.

List after six weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master