

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO.280 OF 2007

RAJESH KHANNA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL AGRI.COOP MAKT.FED.OF INDIA LTD

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for stay and office report]

Date: 10/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Thakur, Adv. for  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Adjourned by three weeks.

On the next date of hearing, the matter be placed along with  
record of T.P.(Crl.)No.25 of 2007.

(Subhash Chander)  
Court Master

(P.S. Tyagi)  
Court Master