

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 280 OF 2007

RAJESH KHANNA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL AGRI.COOP MAKT.FED.OF INDIA LTD Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
[ALONG WITH RECORD OF T.P.(CRL.) NO. 25/2007]

Date: 31/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The transfer petition is dismissed.

[Usha Bhardwaj] [Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master Court Master
Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL) NO.280 OF 2007

Rajesh Khanna & Anr. .. Petitioner(s)

Versus

National Agricultural Co-operative Marketing .. Respondent(s)
Federation of India Ltd.

ORDER

The transfer petition is dismissed.

.....J
[C.K. THAKKER]

.....J [D.K.

JAIN]
NEW DELHI,
DATED: 31/3/2008.